PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Public Law

124th Legislature

First Regular Session

Chapter 115 S.P. 298 - L.D. 771

An Act Regarding Raffles Conducted by Nonprofit Organizations

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. 17 MRSA §331, sub-§8-B is enacted to read:

8-B. Raffle tickets sold by volunteers. Notwithstanding section 332, subsection 2, tickets for raffles licensed in accordance with subsection 7 or 8-A may be sold by persons other than members of the licensed organization as long as the persons selling the tickets are uncompensated volunteers for the organization and the names of the volunteers who sell the tickets are provided to the Chief of the State Police within 10 days of issuance of the raffle license.

Effective September 12, 2009